## 505286878 01/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT PAUL HERRING	01/17/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEOVI, INC	
Street Address:	2911 CLOUDBURST CANYON BOX 170	
City:	GENOA	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89411	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15681364	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7758266160 Email: firm@AtipLaw.com

Correspondent Name: ATIP LAW

Address Line 1: 4790 CAUGHLIN PARKWAY #701
Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89519-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7049.7052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/ian burns/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505286878

source=AssignmentHerring\_7049\_7052#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048062 FRAME: 0001

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Whereas, IWe, Scott Paul Herring of Genoa, NV hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE MOUNT    Torwhich an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 19 2017   Application Number 15/681,364   for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	7049.7052					
DEVICE MOUNT    Jor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 19 2017   Application Number 15/681,364	Whereas, I/We, Scott Paul Herring of Genoa, NV , hereafter						
Application Number 15/681,364  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and Whereas Paovi, Inc of							
Whereas, Paovi, Inc. of Genos, NV here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2911 Cloudburst Canyon Box 170 js desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents withich may be granted therefore in the said United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 17th day of Jamumy 20 /9  at Georgetum, Caufornia  Scitt Paul Herring  Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Lauray 20 /9  Seal Warry 20 /9  MARCELLA KENNY Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submitt multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.	for which an application for a United States Patent wa	as filed on Augus	t 19 2017				
Whereas, Paovi, Inc. of Genoa, NV here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2911 Cloudburst Canyon Box 170 js desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 17th day of Jaway 20 19  State of California Ss: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Laway 20 19  State of Laway 20 19  MARCELLA KENNY Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submitt multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	Application Number <u>15/681,364</u>						
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	• •						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2911 Cloud	burst Canyon Bo	ox 170is				
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IAWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IAWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;					
State of California  County of El Dorado  SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said Scott Paul Herring  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17th  day of January, 20 19  MARCELLA KENNY Notary Public, - California El Dorado County Commission # 2173256 My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2020  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
State of California  County of El Dorado  SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said Scott Paul Herring  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17th  day of January, 20 19  MARCELLA KENNY Notary Public, - California El Dorado County Commission # 2173256 My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2020  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		/_//	in '				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	C 1.6		<u> </u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	State of Cautuma SS:						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		1 1/2.	6				
Seal Marcella Kenny Notary Public, - California El Dorado County Commission # 2173256 My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2020  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	Before me personally appeared said Scott Faul Herring						
Seal  Notary Public California EI Dorado County Commission # 2173256 My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2020  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.							
more than one signature is required, See below*.	Seal Military	Not Co My Co	ary Public, - California El Dorado County mmission # 2173256 mm. Expires Dec 18, 2020				
	Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.						

Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.